NI1600006954	
(Requestor's Name) - (Address) (Address)	300287510373
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/07/1601008027 **87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	EFFECTIVE DATE
	JUL 2017 S. GILBERT

,

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

4.1

SUBJECT: OPERATION END RUN, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 /X/\$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

:

FROM:

Douglas L. Wilson 616 Sanctuary Road Naples, Florida 34120-4837 (239) 348-9191 douglaswilson@earthlink.net

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLES OF INCOMPONENTS, In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) 16 JUL - 7 AK 9:21

ARTICLE I: NAME. The name of the corporation shall be: Operation End Run, Inc. The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE. The street and mailing address of the principal office shall be: 616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

To help its members to overcome the problems for democracy created by the *Citizens* United decision by, among other things, educating members regarding the risks and indications of corruption resulting from large donations to election campaigns, and informing members as to which candidates for public office, of any party or persuasion, have pledged not to accept contributions which are large enough to result in influencepeddling or other corruption.

The corporation shall not engage in activities which would be inconsistent with status as a tax-exempt organization under 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code. The corporation shall not support or oppose any candidate for public office or any political party.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be as stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR The initial officer and director shall be Douglas L. Wilson, as President.

ARTICLE VI: MEMBERS

Members of the public shall be invited to become members of the corporation, upon such terms and with such rights as the bylaws provide.

ARTICLE VII: REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name: Douglas L. Wilson Address: 616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Douglas L. Wilson Address: 616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837

ARTICLE IX: EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: July 4, 2016. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

QourfsLuistonJuly 4, 2016Signature of Registered AgentDate

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator July 4, 2016

Date